TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Captaris, Inc.		09/29/2003	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sound Advantage, LLC		
Street Address:	27121 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 210		
City:	Foothill Ranch		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92610		
Entity Type:	LImited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1447244	PHONEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1606164	CALLXPRESS
Registration Number:	2675228	PHONEXPRESS PROFESSIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)369-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 369 7367

Email: trademark@thelenreid.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman

Address Line 1: P.O. Box

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94119-0187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034655-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky L. Troutman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sound Advantage 1#page1.tif source=Sound Advantage 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0420

900011528

source=Sound Advantage 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on this 29th day of September 2003 by and between Captaris, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor") and Sound Advantage, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), with reference to the following:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"); and
- B. Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks. NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows.
- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

In witness whereof, an authorized representative of Captaris, Inc., has set his/her hand on behalf of Captaris, Inc. 29th day of September, 2003.

	CAPTARIS, INC.
	By: Dan Danie Dani
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss. COUNTY OF KING)	
On this 29 day of September and for the State of Washington, duly comm	, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in
Peter Papano	to me known to be the person who
signed as CFO	of
Captaris, Inc.	the corporation that
and voluntary act and deed of said corporat on oath stated that was duly elected	ent, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free ion for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and ed, qualified and acting as said officer of the o execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if in.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Carolyn J Bersch

(Signature of Novary)

Carolyn J Bersch

(Print or stamp name of Notary)

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seath My appointment expires: 02/29/04

EXHIBIT A

United States

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,606,164 for CALLXPRESS
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,606,164 for CALLXPRESS (Stylized)
- 3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,447,244 for PHONEXPRESS
- 4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,675,228 for PHONEXPRESS PROFESSIONAL

Australia

- 1. Australian Trade Mark Registration No. A533,868 f or CALLXPRESS
- 2. Australian Trade Mark Registration No. A533,867 for CALLXPRESS
- 3. Australian Trade Mark Registration No. 641,878 for PHONEXPRESS
- 4. Australian Trade Mark Registration No. 602,099 for CALLXPRESS AND DESIGN

<u>Canada</u>

1. Canadian Trade Mark Registration No. 450,521 for CALLXPRESS

European Community (CTM)

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

1. European Community Trade Mark Registration No. 33,837 for CALLXPRESS